
C.—3.
Statement showing the Whole of the Quartz-crushing Machines and Appliances for

treating Auriferous and Argentiferous Ores in the Hauraki Mining District for
the Year 1899-1900—continued.

Batteries in Course of Construction.

168

Locality where
Machine is situated. Name of Machine. Name of Owners.
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Thames County—ctd.
Thames Borough Cambria New Moanataiari Gold-

mining Co.
Waiotahi Gold-miningCo.
E. K. Cooper
Hauraki Golden Age Syn-

dicate
F. B. Allen
Reginald Smith

21 13 2 5 1
W. H.

1 0

Waiotahi
Fame and Fortune
Hauraki Golden

Age
School of Mines ..
Bank ofNew South

Wales
Bank of New Zea-

land
May Queen Ex-

tended
Fairmile

21
21
40

5
16
18

2
1

2
1

1
1

1 0
1 0"2

2 1 1 1 3
1

3 1
1

4
1

1 1 0
0 1

A. Smith 2 1 3 0 1

May Queen Extended
Gold-mining Co.

W. Manning

23 14 2

1

4

1

1 1 0

0 1

Ohinemuri County.
Paeroa Bank of New Zea-

land
Crown

G. Burgess 0 12 1 1 1

Karangahake New Zealand CrownMines
Co. (Ltd.)

Woodstock Gold-mining
Co.

Talisman Gold-mining Co.
Ohinemuri Syndicate
Komata Reefs Gold-min-

ing Co.
Waitekauri Gold- mining

Co.
Ditto ..
Jubilee Syndicate
Grace Darling Gold-min-

ing Co.
Reginald Smith
Alpha Gold-mining Co...
Waitekauri Extended

Gold-mining Co.
Maratoto Gold - mining

Co.
Hikutaia Gold Syndicate

60 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0

Woodstock 40 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0

Owharoa
Komata

Talisman
Smile of Fortune..
Komata

1

2
20
15
20

.*1 2
2
i

2
1
2

2
2
2

1
1
1

1

1

1

1 1 1

1 0
1 0
1 0

Waitekauri Waitekauri 40 *1 6 3 1 4 2 1 1 1' 1 0

Golden Cross
Jubilee
Grace Darling

1 10
10
10

2
5
3

2 1
2
1
1

2
2
2

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

Maratoto
Mangakara
Alpha
Waitekauri Ex-

tended
Maratoto

1
1

9
20
40

3

3
1
1
2

2
1
2

i
l

i
l

1
1

1
1 0

i 0

10 2 2 2 1 l l 1 1

Hikutaia Gold
Syndicate

Waihi
Victoria
Union Waihi

1 1 3 •1 1 l l 1 1

Waihi
Waikino
Waihi

Waihi Gold-mining Co. .. 2
2
2

90
100
40

1
6
2

3
1
2

0
2
2

l
2
1

l 1
1
1

1 1 0
1 0
1 0Union Waihi Gold-min-

ing Co.
l 1

Piako County.
Waiorongomai Te Aroha Gold-

mining Co.
Great Western
Bank of New Zea-

land
Fraser's
Montezuma

E. H. Hardie 10 2 1 1 1 0

City of Auckland .. Great Western Co.
Bank of New Zealand .. 8 1

1 1
1
2

1
6 4 a" 1 6 1

1

Te Aroha..
George Fraser and Sons
Rev. Joseph Campbell .. i 1

1
2
1

2 2
1

2
1

1 1 1
1

80 1,235 8 294 29 17 119 135 69 44 27 9 36 46 7

*Kruppmachines.

Locality. Nameof Company. Number of
Stamps. Remarks.

Coromandel County.
Coromandel
Kuaotunu
Waikoromiko

School of Mines
Handsworth Mine..
Forest Queen Mine

5
3

10

Thames County.
Whangamata Proprietary ..
Wentworth Mine
Chelmsford Mine
Ethel Reefs Mine

Whangamata

Thames
io
20 . 1Krupp mill, equal to 12 stamps."

1 Lamberton mill, &c, equal to 15
stamps.*

Ohinemuri County.
Waihi Gold-mining Company
NewZealand Crown Company
New Zealand Talisman Com-

pany ..
100
20

Waikino
Karangahake

Great Barrier.
50

Graat Barrier .. GreatBarrier Gold-and Silver-
mining Company 20

238
* Equal to27 stamps.
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